

## **Invitation for Bid No. 2022-070**

## Pen and Panel System for SEC

## ADDENDUM No. 1

**ISSUE DATE: July 1, 2022** 

Responding Bidders on this project are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be made a part of the above named IFB document.

The following items add to, modify, and/or clarify the IFB documents and shall have the full force and effect of the original Documents. This Addendum shall be acknowledged by the Offeror in the IFB document.

## A) Delete/Add/Replace Section

1. Section 4.2 Bidders Acknowledgement, Page 6.

**Delete:** 120 Days

Replace with: 60 Days

2. Section 6.10 Award Procedures & Terms, Page 11.

Delete: 120 days

Replace with: 60 Days

3. Appendix B – Bid Submission Form

Delete: 120 days

Replace with: 60 Days

\*

**END OF ADDENDUM No.1**